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Is RE:  PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING *  BEFORE THE
ARD SPRCIAL EXCEPTION - RE/S
Liberty Road, SW/S Deer Park R4. * ZONING COMMISSIONER

{10006 Liberty Road)
Z2nd Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

2nd Councilmanic District
*  Tase No. 98-60-~SPHX

Baltimore County, Maryland, Owners;
ATET Wirelegs Services, Inc.,. Contract Lessees

* * * *x * * w” * x * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissiconer for considera-
tion of Petitions for Special Hearing and Special Exception filed by the
owners of the subject property, Baltimore County, Maryland, by Robin L.
Churchill, Administrative Officer, and the Contract Lessees, AT&T Wireless
Services, Inc., by Frances Kingsbury, Agent, through their athtorneys, Paul
A, Dorf, Esquire and 8. Leonard Rottman, Esgquire. The Petitioners seek
approval and confirmation of the wvariance granted in prior Case No.
96-33-A to permit the addition of a proposed 127 x 20' concrete pad and
equipment cabinets on the subject property and nine {9) panel antennae on
top of the existing water tank. In addition, the Petiticners seek special
exception relief to permit the instaliation and operation of a wireless
transmitting and receiving Ffacllity on an existing water tank, which is
not permitted by Section 426 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
{B.C.Z.R.), but, pursuant to Section 230.13 of the B.C.Z.R. The subject
property and relief sought are more particularly described on the site
plan submitted which was accepted and marked into evidence as Petiticner's
Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petitions were Michael
Yglesias and Frances Kingsbury, representatives of AT&T Wireless Services,

Inc., Richard I. Smith and Glenn L. Reeder, Jr., Professicnal Engineers
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with ¥£I Technologies, Inc., who prepared the site plan for this property,
and Paul A. Dorf, Esquire, attorney for the Petitiocners. There were no
Protestants or other intevested persons present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property
consists of a gross area of 0.94 acres, wmore or less, zoned B.L., and is
improved with an elevated water tank. The property is located on the
north side of Iiberty Road, just west of its intersection with Deer Park
Foad in Randallstown, on a site owned by Baltimore County. The property
was the subject of prior Case No. 96-33-A in which the Petitioners and
American Personal Communications (APC), a competiter of AT&T Wireless
Services, were granted variance relief to permit a wireless transmitting
and receiving facility to be located 128 feet from D.R. 3.5 zoned land in
lieu of the required distance of 200 feet. The Petitioners in the instant
case, however, seek approval to install its own eguipment and antenpnae on
the subject site as get forth above. The locaticn of the equipment build-
ing in both cases is pursuant to the instructions of the Department of
Public Works to allow the County to maintain their water tower without any
disruption. An envirommental impact statement was submitted which indi-
cates that the proposed use is appropriate for this site. Furthermore,
there was no opposition from any adjascent property owner and there were no
adverse comments received from any Baltimore County reviewing agency.

While it was noted at the hearing that APC has not vyet installed
its equipment on the subject site, the approval granted herein is not
contingent upon APC's utilizaiion of the property. It is appropriate for
these wireless transmitting and receiving facilities to be grouped on a
single site, if possible, which is being done here. Thus, the relief

reguested should be granted.
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After due oonsideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
it is clear that practical difficuliy or unreascnable hardship would re-
sult if the relief requested in the special hearing were not granted. It
has been established that the requirements from which the Petitioner seeks
relief wounld unduly restrict the use of the land due to the special condi-
tions unique to this particular parcel. In addition, the relief requested
will not be detrimental to the public health, safety, and general welfare.

It is c¢lear that the B.C.Z.R. permits the use proposed in a B.L.
zone by special exception. It is egqually clear that the proposed use
would not be detrimental to the primary uses in the vicinity. Therefore,
it must be determined if the conditions ag delineated in Section 502.1 are
satisfied.

The Petitioner had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence
which would show that the proposed use met the prescribed standards and
requirements get forth in Section 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. The Petitioner
has shown that the proposed use would be conducted without real detriment
to the neighborhood and would not adversely affect the public interest.
The facts and circumstances do not show that the proposed use at the par-
ticular location degcribed by Petitioner's Exhibit 1 would have any ad-
verse impact above and heyond that inherently associated with such a spe-
cial exception wuse, irrespective of its locatlon within the =zone.

Schultz v, Pritts, 432 A.2d4 1319 (1981).

The proposed use will not be detrimental to the health, safety,
or general welfare of the localily, nor tend to create congestion in
roads, streets, or alleys therein, nor be inconsistent with the purposes
of the property’s zonlng classification, nor in any other way be inconsis-

tent with the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.
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After reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, it
appears that the special exception should be granted with certain restric-
tions as more fully described below.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the

relief reguested in the special hearing and special exception should be

granted.

THEREFORE,, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this ,1@25§?%g; of September, 1997 that the Petition for S8pecial
Hearing seeking approval and confirmation of the variance granted in prior
Case No. 96-33-A to permit the addition of a proposed 12' x 20' concrete
pad and equipment cabinets on the subject property and nine (9) panel
antennae on top of the existing water tank, in accordance with Petitiomner's
Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED; and,

I7 IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Special Exception to
permit the installation and operation of a wireless transmitting and
receiving facility on an existing water tank, which 1is not permitted by
Section 426 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.}, but,
pursuant to Section 230.12 of the B.C.%.R., in accordance with Petition-

er's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restric-

E Eﬁ/ﬁﬂ@ FILING
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tion:
. 1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
} j permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
E however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
; ceeding at this time is at their own risk until the
E 30-day appeal period freom the dete of this Order has
[ expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is
g reversed, the relisf granted herein shall be rescinded. ;égfééégff
! LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
) Zoning Commissioner
LES:bis for Baltimore County

g
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Petition for Special Exception

P25 -60- spH
to the Zoning Commissio'nser of %iltimore County

for the property located at 10006 Liberty Road
which is presently zoned A,

This Petmor? shail be filed with the Otffice of Zoning Administration & Development Management,
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the propery situate in Baltimore County and which is deseribad in the description and plat attached
hereto and made & part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Exception under the Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore County, to use the

herein described property for

Installation and operation on an existing water tank of a wireless transmitting
and receiving facility (antennas), not permitted by Section 426, pursuant to

Section 230.13 of the Zoning Code.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguiations.
l, ot we, agrea to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, ste,, upen filing of this petition, and further agree to and
are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

1AVe do sotemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of panury, that live are the
legat owners) of the PRIpArty which (s the suoject of this Petion.

Contract Purchaser/Lesses: Legal Qwnerts):

Baltimore County Government

o A Dlncdatt

Z &
(Signature BfANCEsj{zﬁgsﬁuay, AGENT ROBIN L. CHURCHILL

8403 Colesville Road, 16th Floor Administrative Officer
(Type or Prnt Name)

s Service

or Pnnt Namey

{Type or Frint Name)

-

ignatire

Address

Silver Spring, Maryland 20910

City State Zpcoay Signaiure
400 hington Ave, (410):887~ %A Y40
Altomey for Petitioner: A.ddresswas " = Phene No.
Paul A/Dorféﬁf. Leonard Rottman Towson, Maryland 21204
{Type or Print Nafe) City Stata Tpcode

Name, Addrass and phons number gf represenatve to be contacted,

Patrick Roddy, Assistant County Attorney

\

Nams

5 400 Washington Ave., -Towson,Md 21204 (410/

Phona No.

21201
R CFEFICE USE OnLy M

Zipcods

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
unavailabla for Hearing

the foliowing dates Naxt Two Momhe
ALL OTHER
REVIEWED 4av: DATE,

Address Phana Na. 887-4420}
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S/ to the Zoning Commis Baltimare County

Ly ‘
fox the property located at 10006 Liberty Road
which is presently zoned g«

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits & Development Management

The undersigned, legal owneris) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which Is described in the description and plat attached
hersto and made a part herecf, hereby petition for Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County,
1o determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner shouid approve and reconfirm the var)ance granted in
Zoning Case 96-33A and the co-location of Petitioners Equipment on the top of the

existing Baltimore County water tank.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upeon filing of this petition, and further agree to and
ara to be bound by the zoning regulations and rastrictions of Baltimere County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Beltimere County.

|/Wa do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that l/we are the
legal owner{s} of tne property which is the subject of this Petition.

Cantract Pyrchasarilessee: Lagal Owner(s):

Frances Kingsbury . 5)4/{7»10/6 Canf‘y 6;aue/nmeﬂ)‘-

{Type or Pnnt Name) %im Nama}
‘
éignature E Signature W (A s 'f'fr} 7 Ve e) -._g,e.g/

ATeT Wireless g:arvicé, Ihc.

8403 Colesville Road, 16th Floor Kob:‘n L. Churchil]
Aderass (Type o Print Name}

Silver Spring, MD 20910

City State " Zipcoda Signature

%0//4 Dm? %/\[//«://%#YQ/W/
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DESCRIPTION

0.94 ACRES + PARCEL 7f 40 - SPHX

PROPERTY OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
10006 LIBERTY ROAD

ELECTION DISTRICT 2, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Beginning for the same at a point in the center line of Liberty Road (66' wide) said point of
beginning being 640" + west of the point formed by the intersection of the centerline of Liberty
Road and the centerline of Deer Park Road (50" Wide) thence running and binding on the said
centerline of Liberty Road, (1) North 56 degrees 14 minutes 30 seconds West 125.96 feet, thence
leaving said centerline of Liberty Road (2) North 47 degrees 32 minutes 00 seconds East 360.94
feet to a point in the centerline of Deer park Road, (50 ¢ Wide), thence running with and binding
on said centerline, (3) South 25 degrees 03 minutes 00 seconds East 135.10 feet, and thence
leaving said centerline of Deer Park Road, (4) South 48 degrees 59 minutes 30 seconds West
290.60 feet to the place of beginning; containing 0.94 acres of land, more or less.

THIS DESCRIPTION HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR ZONING PURPOSES ONLY AND IS
NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR CONVEYANCE

gy,
o ity
e OF Mzl
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RE: Case No.: Q?"‘ i SPHX

Petitioner/Developer: /Id’e/ bC‘i/ a, /310’ g2l
Dorf, Hendler + Someth LLc .

Date of Hearing/Closing: JEP7. 77, /997

Baitimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management .
County Office Building, Room 111 FY e
111 West Chesapeake Avenue L
Towson, MD 21204 S P 9 -

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens ]

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at /OOl LIBERTY AD.

The sign(s) were posted on SEP/' EMBER 2, / 997 - e
( Month, Day, Year) :

Sincerely,

1397

ﬁignamfe of Sign Poster and Date)

(Printed Name)
NNON-BAUM SIGNS

NrDIES

ELD- (AddressiiD 21734

(City, State, Zip Code)
0 - 78 - 4060

(Telephone Number)
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g altimo ¢ ?lgy " d County Office Building
epartment of Permits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

August 14, 1997

S. Leonard Rottman, Esquire

600 Mercantile Bank & Trust Building
2 Hopkins Plaza, Suite 600
Baltimore, MD 21201

RE: Drop-Off Petition (ltem #60)
10006 Liberty Road
2nd Election District

Dear Mr. Rottman:

At the request of the attorney/petitioner, the above referenced petition was
accepted for filing without a final filing review by the staff. Once a detailed review has
bheeﬁ completed by the staff, those commentis will be forwarded to you (hopefully before
the hearing).

As Baltimore County is no longer responsible for posting properties, | have
enclosed the proper forms pertaining to this. There is a form indicating the posting
standards required by Baltimore County, as well as a list of vendors serving the
Baltimore County area. The 'sign must contain the wording indicated on the "Zoning
Notice" form and the certificate of posting must be completed by the poster and
returned to Gwendolyn Stephens.

If you have any questions regarding the sign posting, please do not hesitate
to contact Gwendolyn Stephens at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Zoning Supervisor

Zoning Review
WCR:s¢j

Enclosures

¢ Prinled wilh Soybean Ink
% on Recycled Paper



Request for Zoning: Vz.ce, Special Exception, or Special Hean'n.

) *
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:

ZONING NoTICE

0

PLACE: *

#*
DATE AND TIME:

requsst PeCioL Fyceprion @6 & wismess

CEWN A EC

Berpve ™ AMEND + REcoLEIRM THE

:As5Si&E55;s;Ei“_§55aE5h§I1EJé__Jx;_*_2hama1xA£5__s:JE:EEL__igslg____,__
Qlb-23-A. |

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
- TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 887-3391.

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

O o *UPON RECEIPT OF THE NOTICE OF HEARING, THE PETITIONER OR HIS AGENT
posk FILLS IN THIS INFORMATION AND THEN FORWARDS THIS FORM TO THE SIGN
POSTER.



T0: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
hugust 28, 1997 Issue - Jeffersonian

Pleass foward billing to:

S. Leonard Rottman, Esqg.

600 Mercantile Bank & Trust Bldg.
2 Hopkins Plaza

Baltimore, MD 21201

410-539~519%

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-00-SPHX

10006 Liberty Road

¥E/S Liberty Road, approximately 120" WW of c/1 Sheraton Road Extended; also SW/S Deer Park Road
2nd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s): Baltimore County Government

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Frances Kingsbury

Special Exception for a wireless transmitting and receiving facility.
Special Hearing to amend and reconfirm the variance granted in zoning case 96-33-h.

HERRTNG: WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 1997 at 9:30 a.m., Room 407 Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.
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Baltimore County lgeveloprggit P}raog(la;?ing
i i
Department of Permits and ounty Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Rugust 22, 1997

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Comnissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-60-SPHX

10006 Liberty Road

NE/S Liberty Road, approximately 120' Né of c/1 Sheraton Road Extended; also SW/S Deer Park Road
Znd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s}): Baltimore County Govermment

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Frances Kingsbury

Special Exception for a wireless transmitting and receiving facility.
Special Hearing to amend and reconfirm the variance granted in zoning case 96-33-A.

HERRTNG: WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 1997 at 9:30 a.m., Room 407 Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue.

@-dng

Arpold Jablen
Director

oot Robin L. Churchill, County Administrative 0fficer
ATET Wireless Services
Paul A. Dorf and S. Leonard Rottman

NOTES: (1) ¥OU MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY SEPTEMBER 2, 1997,
{2) HERRTNGS RRE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
{3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391,

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper
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s BALTIMORE couu'rv MARYLAND PT
_ “FFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No. ‘
I WMISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT q% ljo 0ZESTE %‘gg R"gg% T
Sfirn A BRI B3R
AT 8/12/97 ACCOUNT 001-6150 REGMED:  CASHIER |GHT LS DRAAER
, , WIGTELLANDIR DASH RECETFT

?:Ea:f;i?t B HEETN (2]
amount $_#% 550.00 (WCR) TR0, 0598
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FOR: $050 - SPRCIAL EXCEPTION & 2040 - SPECIAL, HEARING
10006 Liperty Road

Drop-Off — No Review Trem #60

STRIBUTION ,
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NOTIGE OF HEARING

Tha Zoning Commissioner of
Baitimore Gounty, by authority
of the Zoning Act and Reguia-

+tions ot Battimore County will
hold a public hearing n Tow-
on the propery

identiiled hergin as follows;

Case: #98-60-SPHX
10006 Liberty Road
NE/S Liberty Road, approx-
“mately 120' NW of ¢/ Shera-
ton Road Extended; also SW/S
Deer Park Aoad
2nd Efectien Distrist
2nd Councilmanic
Legal Owner(s).
Batimore Counfy Govem-
" ment
+ Contract Purchaser/Lessee:
Frances Kingshury
Special Exceplion; for a
wirsless transmitiing and re-
ceving facility. Spaglal Hear-
ing: to amend and recenfirm
the variance grantad in zoning
case 96-33-A.
Hearing: Wednesday, Sap-
tember 17, 1997 at %:30
a.m., Room 407 Couris
Bldg., 401 Bosley Avenue.

LAWRENCE E"SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissianer far
Baltimora County
- NOYES: {1) Heanngs are
Handicapped Accessible; for
spaclal accommodations
Please Gall (410} B87-3353..

(2} Forinformation concarn-
ing the Filg andfor Hearing,
Please Cak (410} 887-33H,

6/326 August 28 (189193

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.. @/?_QZK 1997

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of ‘L successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on ., 19 Cﬁ

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

&j /4/ Md_«fb

LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
S




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

(  3E OF BUDGET & FINANCE
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT

DATE 16/ 24597 ACCOUNT

No. ’ I A
GALSUS
T01~6130

\

amount §_ 193, 0 {(HCR)

P

RECEIVED BECL Technologies, Inc,

FROM:

#1106 ~ REVISIONS

FOR:
Iten #80 CASE #58-50-8PPY
DROP-OFF KO BEVIEW
G UTION
WHI (E - CASHIER YELLOW - CUSTOMER

PINK - AGENCY

ri |iI

'{ﬁa oy ﬂ T
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Balti
Daltgore tCmflr;)ty s and County Office Building
epartment of Pfermits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

September 26, 1997

S. Leonard Rottman, Esquires

600 Mercantile Bank & Trust Building
2 Hopkins Plaza

Suite 600

Baltimore, MD 21201

RE: Drop-Off Petition Review (ltem #60)
10006 Liberty Road
2nd Election District

Dear Mr. Rottman:

At the request of the attorney/petitioner, the above referenced petition was
accepted for filing without a final filing review by the staff. The plan was accepted with
the understanding that all zoning issuesffiling requirements would be addressed. A
subsequent review by the staff has revealed unaddressed zoning issues and/or
incomplete information. The following comments are advisory and do not necessarily
identify all details and inherent technical zoning requirements necessary for a complete
application. As with all petitions/plans filed in this office, it is the final responsibility of
the petitioner to make a proper application, address any zoning conflicts and, if
necessary, to file revised petition materials. All revisions (including those required by
the hearing officer) must be accompanied by a check made out to Baitimore County,
Maryland for the $100.00 revision fee.

No tefephone number listed for legal owner on petition form.

Site point of beginning (POB) on plan (460 feet to centerline of Deer Park
Road) differs with that on the description (640 feet to centeriine of Deer Park
Road). Correct onel

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate
to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Gl pr =

John J. Sullivan
Planner I, Zoning Review

JJS:scj

¢: Zoning Commissioner

C Prinled wilh Soybaan ink
Q:] on Recycled Paper



ADELBERG, RUDOW, DORE HENDLER & SAMETH, Lic

S. LEONARD ROTTMAN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
600 MERCANTILE BANK & TRUST BUILDING

2 HOPKINS PLAZA
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201

September 18, 1997

Lawrence D. Schmidt, Esquire
Zoning Commissioner

for Baltimore County
400 Washington Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:

Case No.: 98-60-SPHX
10006 Liberty Road

AT&T Wireless Services; Site No.: B864

Qur File No.: 9478-771

TELEPHONE
410-539-5195

TELECOPIER
410-539-5834

'.-—.

QJL_ SEP 22007 |

i

- - _‘hj
LZONING CUMIISSIONER,

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

s Ty AT mam .

it

DE@EHEEP!

"t:?"'"

The above referred to case came on for hearing before you on Wednesday, September 17,
1997. This will advise that [ have confirmed with Ms. Gwendolyn Stevens of the Baltimore County
Department of Permits & Development Management that the necessary verification of posting of
the zoning Notice was received by her prior to the hearing, but after she had delivered the file for
the hearing to your office. Ms. Stevens has confirmed to me that she has delivered to you the
appropriate information, and the verification of posting of the Notice, and a picture of the sign to be

placed in the file.

If you need anything further in connection with this matter, please let me know.

SLR/als

cc:  Ms. Frances Kingsbury

Paul A. Dorf
073s/até&tschs

W

S. Leonard Rottman



IB)altlmore Co;mty . d County Office Building
epartment of Permits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

September 11, 1997

Paul A. Dorf, Esquire

S. Leonard Rottman, Esquire

600 Mercantile Bank & Trust Building
2 Hopkins Plaza, Suite 600
Baltimore, MD 21201

RE: Item No.: &0
Case No.: 97-60-8PHX
Petitioner: Baltimore County, MD

Dear Messrs. Dorf and Rottman:

The Zoning Advisory Committee {(2AC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
August 12, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petiticn are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely, .
B ok R . // )
o 41 / o

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zening Supervisor

WCR/re
A*ttachment(s)

§:i

75

. P
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 25, 1997
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat” Keller, I1I, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):

Item Nos. 52, 33, 55, 56, 57,60)61, 62, and 64

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepared by: MW W % Ing”
g7 <7

Division Chief:_(fﬂ/p/% L &W/ -

AFK/IL

¢ “MSOFFICE\WINWORD\ZACINOCOM\S2.DOC



BA.IMORE COUNTY, MA.fLANO
OEPARTMENT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER~OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: POM DATE: 11/21 £/ 1

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley .
Permits and Development Review
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee
Meeting Date: Y,

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has ne
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items:

Item #'s: (5/2

RBS:sp
BRUCE2/DEPRM/TXTSEP



. . David L. Winstead

Maryland Department of Transportation e
State Highway Administration Administrator

75-77

Ms Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of tem No. Lo C w/< ﬁ)
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building

Room 109

Towson MDD 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:
We have reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval,
. as afield inspection reveals the existing entrancef® onto MD/IZ8 * 2
1 S -are acceptable to the State Highway Administration (SHA) and this development is not
affected by any SHA projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yaurs,

Bebofratl

Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P,0O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baitimore, Maryland 21202



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arneld Jablon, Director Date: August 29, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: )Jtﬁobert W. Bowling, Chief
Bureau of Developer's Plans Review
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for September 2, 1997
em Nos. 052, 053, 055, 057,

@ and 064

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

oy File

ZONE902 .NoC



S ) Office of the Fire Marshal
< J)+KF 2\ Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
%*W Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
o - (410)887-4880

AUGUST 25, 1997

Arnold Jablon, Directeor

Zoning Administration and Development Management
Baltimore Cournty Office Building

Towson, MD 21204

MAIL STOFR—1105

FE: Property Dwner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIRBUTION MEETING OF AUGUST 28, 19397
Item No.:  SEE BELDOW Zoning Agenda:
Gentl emen:

Fursuant to your rveguest, the referenced pruoperty has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the commentz below are applicable and
required to be corvected or incorporated intao the fipal plans for

the properity.

8. The Fire Marshal’s Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

0Sz, 055, 057, 058, 063, AND D&
REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT F. SAUERWNALD

Fire Marshal Office, PHONE B87--4881, MS-1107F
oo File

% Printed with Soybesn Ink
on Recyciod Paper



RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HERRING * BEFORE THE
PETITION FOR SPRCIAL EXCEPTION
10006 Liberty Road, NE/S Liberty Road, ¥* ZONING COMMISSIONER
appx 120' NW of ¢/l Sheraton Rd Extended;
also SW/S Deer Park Road * QF BALTIMORE COUNTY

2nd Election District, 2nd Councilmanic
* CASE NO. 98-60-SPHX
Legal Owner(s): Baltimore County Government
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: AT&T Wireless Services, Inc.
Petitioners *

* * * * * * * * * * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

CAROLE 5. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

{410} 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this :g?zi\day of September, 1997, a
copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Patrick Roddy,
Esqg., Assistant County Attorney, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, MD
21204, attorney for Legal Owner Baltimore Co. Government, and to Paul
A. Dorf, Esg., 2 Hopkins Plaza, Suite 600, Baltimore, MD 21201, attorney

for Contract Purchaser/Lessee AT&T Wireless Services, Inc¢., Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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GLENN L. REEDER, JR., P.E.
437 Hand Court
Hampstead, MD 21074
(410) 374-6277

EDUCATION
THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY, University Park, PA

* Graduated May 1984

¢ Bachelor of Science Degree in Civil Engineering with Structural Emphasis
* Member of the Chi Epsilon Honor Society

» Cumnlative Grade Point Average: 3.02 out of possible 4.0

WORK EXPERIENCE
KCI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., Hunt Vailey, MD

» May 1987 to Present

» Participated in the inspection, design and managing of numerous bridge, water
tank, building, retaining wall, foundation, and telecommunications projects. A
detailed listing of these projects is included on the following sheets.

THE WILSON T. BALLARD, CO., Owings Mills, MD
* June 1984 to May 1987
+ Participated in the inspection and load rating analysis of numerous steel,

concrete, masonry and timber bridge structures. A detailed listing of these projects
is included on the following sheets.

REGISTRATIONS

1990 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, MARYLAND, #18265
1997 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, PENNSYLVANIA, #PE-Q53123-E
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SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT INFORMATION
for
GLENN L. REEDER, JR., P.E.

The Wilson T. Ballard Company
17 Gwynns Mill Court
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

Participated in design, inspection, evaluation, and rehabilitation of existing bridges and design of
miscellaneous structures. Responsibilities varied per task. Specific projects included:

Inspection and load rating of approximately 300 Baltimore City Bridges consisting of concrete,
steel, and masonry structures, including box culverts, arches, continuous and simple spans,
railroad, highway and pedestrian bridges. Results were presented in reports with repair
recommendations.

Design of two-span, continuous steel girder bridge over the Catawba River in Mecklenburg
County, North Carolina. Responsible for design, plan preparation and cost estimate.

Design of two-span, continuous steel beam bridge in Monogalia County, West Virginia.
Responsible for design, plan preparation, and cost estimate.

Design of reinforced concrete oil spill containment structures at the Indian Head and Stump Neck
Naval Facilities, Charles County, Maryland. Responsible for design and plan preparation.

KC1 Technologies, Inc.
10 North Park Drive
Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030-1888

Participated in design, evaluation, and inspection of miscellaneous structures. Specific projects
included:

L ]

Design of two sign support structures for the Delaware Turnpike Authority in New Castle
County, Delaware,

Design of miscellaneous access platforms, stairs, ladders, and foundations for a refuse to energy

plant in Pigeon Point, Delaware. Inspected construction of structural design on a daily basis at
the site.

. Page 1 of 4
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10 North Park Drive
Hunt Valley, MI> 21030-1888
(410) 316-7800
Direct Dial Number
September 3, 1997

(410) 316-7953

Ms. Frances Kingsbury
AT&T Wireless Services, Inc.
11710 Beltsville Drive
Beltsville, Maryland 20705

Gentlemen:

Subject:  AT&T Site W864.1- Deer Park Water Tank
KCI Job Order No. 16-96013-F9

In accordance with your request, this letter is to confirm that the existing water tank can
adequately support the additional weight and wind load created by the proposed AT&T antennas.
In addition, the proposed structural antenna supports were designed to withstand a basic wind
speed for Baltimore County of 75 mph including amplification factors for height above grade and
antenna shape. The wind speed and amplification factors are in accordance with TIA/EIA-222-F,
“Structural Standards for Steel Antenna Towers and Antenna Supporting Structures” and The

BOCA National Building Code/1993. Our structural computations are included herewith for your
use.

If you should have any questions or need any other information concerning this project, please do
not hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

4

T

Glenn L. Reeder, Jr., P.E.
Project Manager

Enclosures

File; A.DEERPARK.LTR
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B PR S o - NP R
XA )
3 T, E
& .

. wpa gt TR G
pce. Carlos Ostria, KC] F Y P I SR
Leonard Rottman

KCI TECHNOLOGIES, INC,

ENGINEERS and PLANNERS



“ . 3105 LORENA AVENVE BALTIMORE, MD 21230
i 3220 TILLMAN DR!VE. SUITE 215 BENSALEM, PA 19020-2083
e Qu—— ey oGO, e 2
s W-AGORNEU HILLSBOROUGH, NC 27278
[ NS 10 NORTH PARK OR HUNT VALLEY, MD 21030-1868
14400 GREENVIEW ﬂﬂlVE. SUITE 202 LAUREL, MD 20708
sl wnm— : MLEW LAN MANASSAS, .

KC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

C e e - A i

TECHNOLOGIES %zxmcggaf“& T e
4601 SIK FORKS AOAD, SUITE 200 RALEISH, NG 27608-5210
DATE SUBJECT. J.0.
DATE : SHEET. OF
| L 1 | ]
t | T
f T T
T rONEC 11_ \ ‘DEeFa PARK WATER TANKI_[_g_g . L
ANTENMA [N STALLATION FC?I‘?‘ ATST .
STRUCTURAL | COMPUTATIONS! IR
T | | ]
DESIGNED BY: | LEONARD HE. CREK , P.E J
N ‘ i L
CHECLEDR BY | | BOB HEYHAN IR N
F i |
b T
NS
N ! _L ‘ﬁ i !
| | IR
| RN
HER i n | RN
r [ | i . i |
| 1 ! Lo
] T T
! I ' i —
| | B | L IR
NEE. RN
I O T T S T S N S B
N N I AR AR
NUNEEEEE NSRRI
| ; bbbl e
| o4 et ! | | L N B S
1 1 L Aﬁ_j
B L | ;;
L
R
| | 1]




OFF i « C1 TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
3105 LORENA AVENUE BALTIMORE, MB 21230
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OFFICES OF KC1 TECHNOLOGIES, INC,
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SITE B864.1

GENERAL NOTES

;- 1. CURRENT OWNER AND STREET ADDRESS:
v COUNTY COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
; COURTHOUSE
_ . 400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
: TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

2 - CONTRACTLESSEE: AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES, INC.
8403 COLESVILL ROAD
16 TH. FLOOR
SILVER SPRING, MD 20910
MS. FRANCES KINGSBURY
(301) 578-1087

ATTN:
3 SITE ARBA: 40,946 FT. (0.94 AC. 3)

EXISTING ZONING: BL WITH YARD VARIANCES

_ 3
n. SELow (SEE ZONING CASE 96-33A) 3
: G
i s.  EXISTING USE: PUBLIC UTILITY (ELEVATED WATER TANK) i
3 6.  STREETADDRESS: 10006 LIBERTY ROAD v
o . . RANDALLSTOWN, MD 21133
: A SITE DATA TAX MAP 66, BLOCK 23, PARCEL 294

DEED REFERENCE: 4094-475
TAX ACCOUNT NO. 02-02-190211
ELECTION DISTRICT: 2
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: 2
CENSUS TRACT 4022.01

DEEP ON A 12X20' CONCRETE PAD.

R R Y. iind¥O WATER OR SANITARY UTILITIES ARE REQUIRED FOR THE WIRELESS TRANSMITTING

i RECEIVING FACILITY.

3 THE PROPOSED TOWER MOUNTED WIRELESS TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING FACLLITY
WILL CONSIST OF (9) PANEL ANTENNAS MEASURING APPROXIMATELY 6'-0" HIGH X 1.0' WIDE
X 0.5' DEEP, AND (2) EQUIPMENT CABINETS MEASURING APPROXIMATELY $.0' WIDE X 4.0/
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ORAWING NO.
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PROJECT NO. 696013-F9 | SCALE: AS SHOWN

SURVEYOR: KCI TECHNOLOGES] SHEET NO. | OF §

CHECKED BY: R.L.S.

ORAWN BY: . J.K.

10006 LIBERTY ROAD

CAD FLE:

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD.,

Ta&T

AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES, INC.

<

q

8403 COLESVILLE ROAD, 16th FLOOR
' SLVER SPRING, MD 20910

b "

L M0, - YHE INFORMATION AND BOUNDARY LOCATION SHOWN HEREON HAVE BEEN COMPILED

77 7 " FROM BALTIMORE COUNTY DPW CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS AND KCI FIELD INSPECTION.
v : HOWEVER THEIR ACCURACY IS NOT GUARANTEED AND IS SUBJECT TO PINAL FIELD

VERIFICATION.

1. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY STANDARDS AND GUIDELINES RELATRNG TO

RADIATION EMISSIONS SHALL BE MET AT ALL TIMES.

12, WHEN THE USE IS TERMINATED, THE PROPOSED INSTALLATION SHALL BE REMOVED..

1. EVERY FIVE YEARS, OR SOONER IN THE EVENT OF SUBSTANTIAL DAMAGE A

" CERTIFICATION BY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER REGISTERED IN MARYLAND SHALL BE FILED
WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND LICENSES INDICATING THAT THE ANTENNAS,
ALL MOUNTING BRACKETS AND HARDWARE MEETS ALL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS. ANY
UPGRADING OR MAINTENANCE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH ANY CHANGES IN-SAFETY
REQUIREMENTS, OR TO MAINTAIN THE SAFETY THEREOF, SHALL BE PERFORMED PRIOR TO

THE FILING OF SUCH CERTIFICATION.

14. NO WHITE STROBOSCOPIC LIGHTS ARE PERMITTED OR PROPOSED.

‘18 NO ADDITIONAL SITE OR ANTENNA LIGHTS ARE PROPOSED.

16. ZONING HISTORY: SEE ZONING CASE 96-33A AND ZONING ORDER SHOWN ON THIS

DRAWING.

17. PREVIOUS PERMITS: THERE ARE NO PERMITS LISTED FOR THIS PROPERTY.-

18 THERE ARE NO u.Qz.w PROPOSED FOR THIS FACILITY.

19. . PFLOOR AREA RATIO: N/A

PROVIDED TO CATWALK OF

2. SETBACKS: REQUIRED TO
EXISTING WATERTANK ~ EXISTING WATER TOWER
FRONT 10 127
SIDE: (WEST) O 2
SIDE: (BAST)  © s
REAR: o 18' %
3i.  AMENITY GPENSPACE: NA
, 72 PARKING:  PROPOSED SPACES: 0 |
‘  THE PROPOSED WIRELESS TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING FACILITY DOES NOT BLOCK OR
" : AFFECT ANY EXISTING PARKING SPACES. . )

i

I

LIBERTY ROAD

SITE PLAN

SCALE: |"'e 20"

Y L EX CURR £ GUTER

- CASE NO 96-33A

' ZONING COMMISSIONERS ORDER

- “THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County this 26th.

Day of October, 1995 that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section 426.1.B of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to permit a wireless transmitting and receiving

facility to be located 128 feet from land zoned D.R. 3.5 in lieu of the required 200 feet in

accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1A, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following -
restriction:

Y

The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding
at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30-day appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the relief
granted herein shall be rescinded. .
 Signed .
LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
. _for Baltimore County

™IS REQUEST FOR EFECIAL HEARING

19 MADE TO CONFIRM THE VARIANCE
GRANTED IN ZONING CASE NO S9G-33A
- AND .ﬂMb.WﬂFF.O/)\ THE FPETITIONER TO
- CO-LO E THER ANTENNAS ON

T™HE WATER TANK. ©

THERE IS SUFFICIENT SPACE INSIDE THE EXISTING COMPOUND TO ACCOMMODATE

KCI Technologies, Inc.

KCl

(410) 792-8086

Lourel, Morylond 20708
fox: (410) 792-7419

14409 Greenview Drive, Suite 202

(301 953-1821
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REQUEST FOR SPECIAL EXCEFPTION
THE REQUEST FOR SPECIAL EXCERTION
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OPERATION ON AN EXISTING WATER TANK. OF A

WIRELESS TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING
FACILITY (ANTENNAS) NOT PERWTTED BY

SECTION 426, PURSUANT TO SECTION 230.i3

OF THE B CZKR..

ISSUE DATE
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